
9/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC

CASE NUMBER: 18-6000-EL-UNC
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
DATE OF SERVICE: 9/23/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ^ I

Sign Here:. Ar^

PARTY OF RECORD 
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000

ATTORNEY

NONE
ATTORNEY

-H Vn
... O')

NON-UTILITY GENERATORS' ALLIANCE 
(RETURNED MAIL) 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
LAWRENCE HIGDON, PRESIDENT 
low. BROAD ST.
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3420

none

♦WHITT, MARK A g
Pi

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
THE KEY BANK BLDG |
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590 |
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3411 S
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT,COM^

4J

♦Bingham, Deb J. Ms. >&
•rl

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel ^
65 East State Street, 7th Floor o
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 2
Phone:614-466-1311 “
Fax:614-466-9475 ®
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov § s

none KINGERY, JEANNE W 
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES 
139 E FOURTH ST 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none ♦Donoughe, Regan 

IGS Energy
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9/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC 

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone;(330)242-1011 
Email:regan.donoughe@igs.com

none *Benedict, Timothy W Mr.
PUCO Staff 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus^OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-8384 
Email:Timothy.Benedict@puco.ohio.gov

none * Sweeney, Helen 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5057 
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

none * Snider, Matthew D Mr.
Public Utilities Commission 

180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-8034 
Email: Matthew. Snider@puco. ohio .gov

none *Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone;614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

none *Keaney, Mark T Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-7757 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com
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none
Service Notice For Case; 18-6000-EL-UNC

*Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 

1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-7786 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:khehmeyer@calfee.com

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Bremer, Dorothy 
PUCO Staff 
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-1847 
Email:dorothy.bremer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza 
29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4395 
EmaiI:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Cahill, Valerie A Ms. 
Whitt-Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-405-8717
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Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

none VAYSMAN, LARISA
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

none

none

*Molter, Zee 

180 East Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)526-9206 
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-9547 
Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email: mary. fischer@puco. ohio .gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email;heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com
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9/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email: docketing@puco. ohio. gov

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none BOEHM, KURT J ESQ 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 E SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 421-2255 

Fax:(513) 421-2764

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2855 

Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com
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9/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC

none *Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none *01ive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio 
155 East Broad Street 
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone;(614) 222-1345 
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

none *Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-222-1330 
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

none
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Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
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21 E. State St, Suite 1100 

Colximbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-621-1500 
Fax;614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com

none *Lee, Julie A. Mrs.
Duke Energy 
139 East 4th Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:513-287-3769 
Fax:513-287-2466 
Email:julie.lee@duke-energy.com

none D'ASCENZO, ROCCO 0 ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO 
139 EAST FOURTH ST,
1303-MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4320 
Fax:(513) 287-4385 
Email:rocco.d'ascenzo@cinergy.com

none *Yip, Yvette L Ms.
Ohio Attorney General's Office - Public Utilities
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-431-4694
Email:yvette.yip@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

INTERESTED PARTY
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PARTY OF RECORD
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO 

MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD 

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 E STATE STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000

Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC

ATTORNEY
NONE

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
CHRISTOPHER HEALEY 

65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:(614) 466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

ATTORNEY
MICHAEL, WILLIAM

65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone :614-466-1291
Email;WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
KURT J BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC 

TERESA RINGENBACH 
1001 LIBERTY AVE STE 1200 

PITTSBURGH,PA 15222 
Phone:614-669-6829

PARTY OF RECORD

NONE
ATTORNEY

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC SR MGR OF GOV’T
Sc REG AFFAIRS
TERESA RINGENBACH
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
SUITE 1200
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PITTSBURGH,PA 15222
Phone:(614) 220-4369 EXT 230
EmaiI.TERESA.RINGENBACH@DIRECTENERGY.COM

Service Notice For Case: 18-6000-EL-UNC

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC
REBEKAH GLOVER
88 E. BROAD ST, SUITE 1590

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:937-417-3683

Email:GLOVER@WHlTT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

OHIO POWER COMPANY DBA AEP OHIO
STEVEN T. NOURSE
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

NONE
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